

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9814 OF 2025

Sunaina KaruturiPETITIONER

V/S

The Sub Registrar Birth And Department Uran...RESPONDENT
Municipal Concil

- Adv. Md Jamil Khan a/w Adv. Vibha Mishra for Petitioner
- Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for State / Respondent No.1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 23rd July, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)