

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9814 OF 2025

Sunaina Karuturi

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Sub Registrar Birth And  
Department Uran Municipal Council & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Anita Castellino a/w. Ms. Vibha Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w. Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP, for the Respondent  
No.4

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents **returnable on 16<sup>th</sup> December 2025**. Learned A.P.P waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.4.

3. Spare copies be supplied in the Registry within two weeks from today, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the respondent No.1 to 3.

4 In addition to Court notice, petitioner to serve the respondent No.1 to 3, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

5 Notice to indicate that an endeavour shall be made to dispose of the petition finally at the stage of admission, even if none appears for the said respondents.

**(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)**

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**

amraut